## 502618262 01/02/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2664871

Stylesheet version v1.2					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
DAVID TSAI				12/20/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	AMBRYX BIG	AMBRYX BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.			
Street Address:	1200 COLUN	1200 COLUMBIA AVENUE			
City:	RIVERSIDE				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92507				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 74457		74457	84		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (310)691-1086					
Phone: 3107778399					
Email: trojan@trojanlawoffices.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: R. JOSEPH TROJAN  Address Line 1: 9250 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE. 325					
Address Line 4: 9230 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE. 323  Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			R. JOSEPH TROJAN		
Signature:			/R. Joseph Trojan/		
Date:			01/02/2014		

PATENT REEL: 031910 FRAME: 0963

source=7445784assgnment#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I. DAVID TSAI, whose address is 1200 Columbia Avenue, Riverside,

California 92507, have invented a new and useful invention entitled POLYPEPTIDE FOR THE

TREATMENT OF CANCER AND A METHOD FOR PREPARATION THEREOF for which a

United States Patent 7,445,784 was issued on November 4, 2008, and

WHEREAS, AMBRYX BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corporation, having its

principal place of business at 1200 Columbia Avenue, Riverside, California 92507, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, DAVID TSAI, by

these presents do hereby irrevocably sell, assign, quitclaim and transfer unto said AMBRYX

BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC. the entire right, title, and interest to said patent to be held and

enjoyed by said AMBRYX BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC. for its use and for its successors and

assigns to the full and of the patent term, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

by me as if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Dated this 20th day of Dec., 2013, at Riverside, California, U.S.A.

06-04-2785

PATENT REEL: 031910 FRAME: 0964